
Approved COVID-19 Vaccine

Skills Evaluators

FirstName LastName Email City Phone Mobile Verified

William Ackley 7174@stamfordems.org Stamford 203-395-9474 Yes

Janet Adams jadams@greenwichems.org Riverside 2036377505 Yes

Tammy Akam tammyakam@gmail.com new fairfiled 5168523863 Yes

Ty Alberti talberti@stoningtonambulance.org Stonington 8608854349 Yes

Stephen Alsup salsup@easthartfordct.gov East Hartford 8604945905 Yes

David Amato fishingmedic9@gmail.com Bristol 8609825151 Yes

Duane Anderson duane1@hotmail.com Dayville (860)428-0796 Yes

Rachael Anderson randers1@bristolhospital.org Bristol 4135528799 Yes

Jessica Anderson 7206@stamfordems.org Stamford 203-395-3690 Yes

Deidre Anspach danspach@stamfordct.gov Stamford Conn 2039774373 Yes

Renee Antonio rantoni1@bristolhospital.org Bristol 8605853209 Yes

Marjorie Arnold mjm3541@gmail.com Newtown 2036109371 Yes

Colleen Atkinson criticalskills@criticalskillseducation.com Old Lyme 860-391-3779 Yes

Christopher Augustine augie122688@gmail.com Ridgefield 2039175853 Yes

Audrie Babineau audrie.d.babineau@gmail.com Colchester 860-823-0507 Yes

Kelli Baldrick kbaldrick@highwatchrecovery.org Kent 8609273772 Yes

Blair Balmforth blair.balmforth@wchn.org Bethel, CT 2037397749 2039947885 Yes

Albe Bassett abassett@norwalkct.org Norwalk, CT 2038540232 Yes

Colin Bassett cbassett@greenwichems.org Riverside 8022823362 Yes

JOSHUA BEAULIEU beaulieuj@manchesterct.gov Manchester 860-647-3260 Yes

Matthew Behuniak mwbehuniak@optimum.net Thomaston 2032283360 Yes

Victoria Benoit VBenoit@Trumbull-ct.gov Trumbull (203) 452-5134 Yes

Tyler Bergemann t.bergemann@danbury-ct.gov Danbury 203-796-1541 2037709624 Yes

Ian Berghorn docberghorn@gmail.com New Britain 860.989.9855 Yes

Mary Blankson mary@chc1.com Middletown Ct 2035896178 Yes

Marie Bliss Iguana1144@cox.net Enfield 860-653-8352 860-712-5686 Yes

Gregory Boris gboris@highwatchrecovery.org Woodbridge e 2036458310 Yes

Daniel Boudreau dboudreau@live.com Stamford 2039182201 Yes

Chanda Brodnax-Nino ems.ins.fc@gmail.com Norwalk 2039849379 Yes

Eileen Brophy ebrophy@townofstratford.com Stratford, CT 2033854060 Yes

CHRISTOPHER BROWN christopher6490@sbcglobal.net Naugatuck 203-910-2805 Yes

Irving Buchbinder medicaldfc@gmail.com Dayville 8606173733 Yes

Jeffrey Buchbinder jeff@jbuchbinder.com Danielson 8608383355 Yes
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Elizabeth Buckner Lizzyg249@gmail.com NEW CANAAN 2038070442 Yes

Debra Burch Firemedic0110@cox.net South Windsor (860) 610-8018 Yes

David Burich david.burich@ynhh.org New Haven 203-688-3721 Yes

Shani Burke Specht shaniburkespecht@hotmail.com Bethel CT Yes

Kevin Burns kevin.burns@yale.edu New Haven 203-785-4710 Yes

James Burns wfdburns@yahoo.com Waterbury 203-525-5058 Yes

Michael Busch michael.n.busch@gmail.com Farmington 8603785148 Yes

Sean Caffyn sean.caffyn@hhchealth.org West Hartford 8607480490 Yes

Sean Campbell SeanC898@gmail.com Stratford 2038587195 Yes

William Campion WCampion@CampionAmbulance.com Bristol, CT Yes

Peter Canning canning@uchc.edu Farmington (860) 679-3485 Yes

Amanda Cannon Registrations@scrinc.net Goshen 860.491.2689 Yes

Catherine cannon Cancat6@aol.com Stafford Springs 8602090756 Yes

Robert Caponi robertcaponi@att.net NAUGATUCK 2036734320 Yes

Derrick Caranci canaanemt230@gmail.com Canaan 3072747274 3072747274 Yes

Anthony Carpenter chipc6@aol.com Avon, 2036504452 Yes

Jenny Casey jennycasey33@gmail.com Hamden 2038049502 Yes

Michael Chaffee mchaffee@sheltonems.com Shelton 203-996-6403 2039966403 Yes

Kevin Chandon kevinchandon@hotmail.com Kent 8609273772 Yes

Alexis Chase achase369@yahoo.com 6511 2037811306 Yes

Thomas Chirico tommy.chirico@gmail.com Southington, CT 2038688233 Yes

Paul Clini paul.clinijr@ynhh.org New Haven 2036057495 Yes

Phillip Coco philcoco.ct@hotmail.com Middletown 2034100003 Yes

Eric Colantonio ericmvfd@gmail.com Farmington (860)836-4557 Yes

David Cone New Haven Yes

James Considine jconsidine@guilfordfire.com Guilford 2035004112 Yes

Alexis Cordone alexiscordone@gmail.com Terryville Yes

Christopher Costa cvcosta0620@att.net Shelton 2036501114 Yes

Katherine Couturier katherine.couturier@yale.edu New Haven Yes

Gaynelle Crofts gaynellecrofts@gmail.com North Franklin 8608849586 Yes

Troy Curulla troycurulla@gmail.com Litchfield (860) 209-1590 Yes

todd cushing tcushing@enfield.org enfield 860-614-4478 Yes

Michael Davis info@firstapproach.org East Windsor 8606159418 Yes
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Patricia Davis lmmedic112@hotmail.com Mystic CT 8605368250 Yes

Joseph DeAngelis joseph.deangelis@ynhh.org Madison 2038684564 Yes

Michael Dell'Agnese paramedic1702@gmail.com Torrington 8606018186 Yes

Jonathan DePino jonathan.depino@ynhh.org East Haven 2036404408 Yes

Gregory Derosier derosier04@cox.net Stafford 860-324-9417 Yes

Christopher DEsposito medic087@att.net NEW FAIRFIELD 9142041928 Yes

Heather Dinneen hdinneen21@yahoo.com East Haven 2038682218 Yes

Kevin Doherty kdoherty@westportct.gov Westport 203-341-6003 2038106153 Yes

Eric Ducat eric.ducat@hotmail.com Voluntown 860-208-2218 Yes

Rommie Duckworth romduck@gmail.com Sherman 2039944583 Yes

Larry Duffany larry.duffanyjr@gmail.com Thomaston 2032176899 Yes

Danielle Dyer ddyer@seymourschools.org Prospect CT 2035182661 Yes

Scott Eggert scotteggert777@gmail.com Norwich 9899961301 Yes

Charles Epstein Charles.Epstein@JUD.CT.GOV Cromwell, CT 860-722-5894 860-841-1200 Yes

Tracylain Evans tevansrn@gmail.com Norwalk 203-524-5558 203524-5558 Yes

Anna Fagan aafagan@hotmail.com East Hampton 8572940014 Yes

Ryan Farrelly colenry1722@gmail.com Marlborough, CT 860-966-2140 Yes

Kevin Ferrarotti Kevin.Ferrarotti@hhchealth.org Rocky Hill 8606011086 Yes

Terrence Ferrarotti doc25hfd@charter.net Harwinton 860-307-7591 Yes

Geovanna Fiallos gfiallos@stamfordct.gov Stamford 2039776104 Yes

Tamarah Fischer tamarah.a.fischer@gmail.com West Hartford 8603341505 Yes

Sean Fiske sean.fiske@nbems.org Cromwell 8608089594 Yes

Alex Fleming-Nouri alex.fleming@yale.edu New Haven 2039094852 Yes

Dianne Fletcher diannef320@gmail.com East Windsor 8605974410 Yes

Margaret Flinter margaret@chc1.com Middletown 860-347-6971 Yes

Wendy Fog wendyfog@gmail.com New Canaan, CT 2039796277 Yes

Dennis Fogler dfogler@greenwichems.org RIVERSIDE 2036377505 Yes

Ebony Forand ebony.forand@chshartford.org Hartford  CT 8602499625 Yes

Justin Fortin justin.fortin@wolcottambulance.com Wolcott 2038503250 Yes

Rita Foster rfoster@esdhd.org Branford (203)481-4233 Yes

Mark Franzese mark.franzese@campionambulance.com Waterbury 203-753-5055 203-592-0489 Yes

Jodi Fulton jodi.fulton@bridgeportct.gov Bridgeport 2035767526 Yes

Michael Gajdosik Jr. emsi1336@gmail.com Newtown 2038685854 Yes
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Lucas Gallant lgallant@vernon-ct.gov Vernon Rockville 860-377-9803 Yes

Maria Garcia maria.garcia@chshartford.org East Hartford 8602499625 Yes

Kristin Gardner kgardner@wheelerclinic.org Hartford 8605206222 8602187866 Yes

Robert George robgeorge235@msn.com Woodbridge (203)823-3363 Yes

Julianne Gerber jgottier@echn.org Ellington 8608827604 Yes

Stuart Gereg, II gereg@comcast.net Falls Village, 860-671-1756 Yes

Kevin Giasullo kev1799@aol.com Stratford 2036732496 Yes

Cindy Glover cindglover@gmail.com shelton ct 2039068444 Yes

Marianthe Glynos mariantheglynos@gmail.com Bethlehem 2035785265 Yes

Leigh Goodman lgoodman@trumbull-ct.gov Trumbull 2036902427 Yes

Dennis Goodrich d.ryangoodrich@gmail.com Vernon 8609170769 Yes

Karen Greb karen_greb@yahoo.com Dayville 8604288489 Yes

Deirdre Gruber deirdre.gruber@bridgeportct.gov bridgeport connecticut 2035767468 Yes

JOHN GUGLIOTTI wpd523@yahoo.com Waterbury CT 2035735000 203-808-2654 Yes

Caralynn Hackley chackley1578@sbcglobal.net West Haven 2038094554 Yes

Elaine Hall ladyelaine62@hotmail.com south windsor 8606109215 Yes

Vickie Han vickie.han@chathamhealth.org East Hampton 8602041029 Yes

Sarah Handler slbhandler@gmail.com New Canaan 2039123559 Yes

Trevor Harris trevor7187@gmail.com Newington 8609448589 Yes

Marc Hartog mhartog@westportct.gov Westport 203-341-6056 2032936056 Yes

Stephen Hebb hebbmedic@yahoo.com Naugatuck 203-704-1069 Yes

Andrew Hedberg hedbhiken@yahoo.com COLCHESTER 8605750993 Yes

Shaun Heffernan sheffernan360@comcast.net North Branford 2036273493 Yes

Theresa Hersh thersh@stonington-ct.gov Pawcatuck 8608677227 Yes

Matthew Hlavna matthew.hlavna@gmr.net Bridgeport 2032125286 Yes

Steve Hoffmann hoffmanns@farmington-ct.org FARMINGTON 8606752322 Yes

MICHAEL HOKANSON michaelh23@aol.com Ansonia 203-687-1317 Yes

patrick holland holland_patrick@hotmail.com Southington 8602501172 Yes

Sherri Holmberg bethelcar4@gmail.com Bethel CT 2039947595 Yes

Charles Holyfield fb29-10@sbcglobal.net East Lyme 860-884-5963 Yes

Ayisha Ingram Mincey ayiing6@gmail.com Ansonia 6462966696 Yes

Kirsten Jensen kajensen79@gmail.com Hamden 2035301992 Yes

Heidi Johnson assistantchief@washingtonambulance.org Washington Depot 8608687913 Yes
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PETER JOHNSON parapete@comcast.net Oxford (203)888-1775 (860)601-8884 Yes

Stephen Johnson stephen.james.johnson@gmail.com Fairfield 2039976617 2038096928 Yes

Dan Johnson dr71798@yahoo.com Milford CT 2032140579 Yes

Maria Johnson maria.johnson5@redcross.org Enfield 8609863408 Yes

Daniel Joseph daniel.joseph@yale.edu New Haven, CT 2038435280 Yes

Aaron Katz aaron.katz@nuvancehealth.org Easton 2032466906 Yes

Joseph Kearney jwkearney@hotmail.com OAKVILLE 2034652806 Yes

Mark Keller cprmedic@gmail.com Oxford 4752433569 Yes

maureen kelley mmdrk1@gmail.com South Glastonbury 8607294774 Yes

Leo Kelly lgk48@aol.com West Haven, Ct 2034647752 Yes

Roseanne Kelly roseannekelly@whschools.org orange Ct Yes

Ron Kersey rkersey@lmhosp.org New London (860)444-5164 Yes

Peter Kessler kesslerdad@gmail.com Mahopac 9147149842 Yes

Glenn Killion Glenn4509@comcast.net Bristol, CT 8607079221 Yes

Walter Klauber waltrita@optonline.net Thomaston Yes

Jeremy Knapp jknapp1295@gmail.com Mystic 860-213-0565 860-213-0565 Yes

Andy Konspore akonspore@gmail.com North haven 2036276215 Yes

Michael Krupinski mkrupinski@wallingfordfd.com Wallingford 2032942730 Yes

Cory Lachance cory.lachance@charter.net Coventry 8602509242 Yes

Patrick Lahaza plahaza@sheltonems.com Oxford 203-231-3421 Yes

Yvonne langley Yvonne.langley@yahoo.com North Haven 2039966059 Yes

Joseph Larcheveque jlarcheveque@post53.org Stamford 203-252-2184 203-223-0977 Yes

Dave Laspino david.laspino@gmr.net Colchester 203-623-4908 Yes

Lawrence Leboeuf ljleboeuf@gmail.com North Grosvenordale 5086120269 Yes

Zilka Lebron zilka.lebron@bridgeportct.gov bridegeport 2035767468 Yes

Richard Lennon rlennon@hamden.com North Branford 2035009672 Yes

Marge Letitia mltitia@echn.org Manchester CT 8024247561 Yes

Danielle Levine d.levine@yale.edu New Haven 2672166121 Yes

Jason Lewellyn lewellyn.jason@gmail.com Clinton 8602276653 Yes

charles licata chucklicata62@gmail.com East Haven ct 2036272023 Yes

Mike Loiz mloiz@townofstratford.com Stratford 203-362-8381 203-362-8381 Yes

Todd Lomento tlomento@easthartfordct.gov East Hartford 860-291-7424 Yes

Doug LoPresti criticalskills@criticalskillseducation.com Old Lyme (860)304-8471 Yes
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Elizabeth Lovas elovasrn@optonline.net Norwalk, CT Yes

Mary Ellen Lyon maryellen.lyon@yale.edu Madison 2137135674 Yes

Antonino Maggio tonymaggio32@gmail.com Moodus 8608842514 Yes

Kristin Magnussen kmagnussen@llhd.org New London 8604484882 Yes

Matthew Mahoney Mahoney0093@gmail.com Clinton 203-509-0093 Yes

christopher mancini qrescue2@gmail.com Stratford 917-257-1549 Yes

Anthony Manfredi Jr anthony.manfredi@mfd-ct.org Mystic 860-572-7567 860-867-6261 Yes

Lorissa Markey lmmarkey@gmail.com South Windsor 8309194005 Yes

Barbara Markwell bywater@comcast.net Ledyard 8605018017 Yes

Scott Martus Martus.scott@northhaven-ct.gov North Haven 2032395321 Yes

Eileen Masotta Masotta@aol.com Hamden (203)281-5537 Yes

Jose Matias jmatias122@aol.com Waterbury 203-232-7530 203-232-7530 Yes

Matthew Matousek mmatousek@sheltonems.com Trumbull, CT 2032604187 Yes

Andrew Matturro andrew.matturro@wchn.org Danbury (203) 948-7236 Yes

Anthony Mauro tonynec@aol.com stratford ct 2036500254 Yes

Keri McDermott kerimcd27@gmail.com Naugatuck 2036239444 2036239444 Yes

Jeffrey McGovern jeffrey.mcgovern@ynhh.org New Haven 2035623320 Yes

William McGovern bill.mcgovern@att.net Wallingford, CT 2035302373 Yes

William Meier wmeier@vernon-ct.gov Somers 8608729126 Yes

Chassidy (Chaz) Milner chazzy9658@aol.com Bloomfield 8609823229 Yes

Jesse Minalgo jminalgo@yahoo.com Monroe Yes

Jed Morrissey morrissey28@yahoo.com Guilford 860-899-8274 Yes

Jed Morrissey jmorrissey@guilfordfire.com Higganum 8608998274 Yes

Tom Mosdale tmosdale1031@gmail.com Marlborough, CT 8608190546 Yes

Jerry Myers emtp118@gmail.com Brookfield 203-994-9777 Yes

Christopher Myska cmyska6421@gmail.com Bolton 8602027555 Yes

Jason Nadeau Nadeauj@gmail.com Wethersfield 8602090896 Yes

Tammy Nadeau comeauti@gmail.com Wethersfield 8607122911 Yes

Robert Nappe robert.nappe@ynhh.org New Haven CT 2035623320 Yes

Jaclyn Nemcik Jaclyn_Nemcik@hotmail.com Torrington 860-601-6166 Yes

Ryan Nicholls Ryan.Nicholls@Ynhh.org Guilford 2039888230 Yes

Sean Norton snorton@asm-aetna.com Manchester (860) 670-0152 Yes

Brian Noyes stretcherman@sbcglobal.net BRANFORD 2036766149 Yes
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Ryan O'Connor rjlk11@me.com Tolland 8609825687 Yes

Patrick O'Connor poconnor@greenwichems.org Stratford 2036502086 Yes

Elizabeth Oei grayghost.dog@gmail.com Norwalk 2038070965 Yes

Jennifer Oliwa jennoliwa@gmail.com Ansonia 2037513599 Yes

Melissa Osborne mosborne35@gmail.com Pomfret Center (860)705-0071 Yes

Patricia Palaia patricia.palaia@gmail.com Wallingford 2036310361 Yes

Gene Palin epalin@comcast.net East Hartford 8606806976 Yes

Nick Paproski nick.paproski@vintech-management.com KENT 2037338965 Yes

Rima Parikh rima.parikh18@gmail.com Newington 8607514315 Yes

Eileen Parlato snooky42@snet.net East Haven 203-466-6394 Yes

John Pelazza john.pelazza@ynhh.org New Haven 203-688-4699 203-650-5973 Yes

James Peplau jpeplau@yahoo.com Canton 617-462-7863 Yes

William Perez william.perez@uconn.edu Storrs 8604865298 8603369836 Yes

Jose Victor Perez jr jperez@highwatchrecovery.org Kent 8609273772 Yes

Megan Petrucelli megan.petrucelli13@gmail.com Cromwell 860-878-1119 Yes

Brian Petrucelli heavyp123@hotmail.com Cromwell, CT 2035370814 Yes

JOHN PIERCE jkpierce1311@hotmail.com Barkhamsted 860-921-7849 Yes

Stacey Pillsbury s.l.pillsbury@cox.net Plantsville 8603841839 Yes

lori ploof lploof@americanamb.com Norwich 8602340096 Yes

michael popyk michael.popyk@snet.net Southington, 8603021198 Yes

Megan Posey poseym@curtisinst.com Newtown 914-242-6646 203-577-8599 Yes

Fred Potter fkpotter@comcast.net Bozrah 8606088395 Yes

Lester Pourciau jpourciau@hotmail.com Mansfield Center (203)233-1648 Yes

James Powell jjhpowell@gmail.com New Milford 2037701859 Yes

Shannon Pranger beachwed01@gmail.com Trumbull Yes

Neil Prendergast neil.prendergast@uconn.edu Farmington 9594446101 Yes

Paul Rabeuf rabeufpaul@mac.com Torrington CT 06790 8604890436 Yes

Carolyn Rambus crambusmd@yahoo.com New Haven CT 8605529798 Yes

Robert Rautio rrautio@americanamb.com Norwich 8609336848 Yes

Abbie Rawlings-Green abbierwl@gmail.com NEW CANAAN 2035244874 Yes

Margaret Rice peggy.rice@comcast.net Weatogue 8606709021 Yes

William Richards pmbillrich@yahoo.com Brookfield 2039940128 Yes

Eirinn Rickard Erickard@greenwichems.org Greenwich 2036377505 Yes
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Damian Rickard drickard@americanprotraining.com Norwich 8608862737 Yes

Aaron Rigono hvfd.rigono@gmail.com Middletown 8607786648 Yes

ADAM RINKO arinko@waterburyct.org Woodbury 203-228-9151 Yes

Jeremy Rodorigo jeremy.rodorigo@wtbyhosp.org Beacon Falls 2037254795 Yes

Jonathan Rodriguez jrodriguez@guilfordfire.com Branford 2039801737 Yes

Mark Rollins mark.rollins@yale.edu tuckahoe 7813679547 Yes

Charles Roode clroode1medic@gmail.com Wethersfield 8602500048 Yes

Michael Rosen pish80@hotmail.com Bloomfield 860-985-2074 Yes

Thomas Rozanski olfd384@gmail.com Old Lyme 8603040184 Yes

Anthony Ruggiero wlfdtr12@yahoo.com Windsor Locks, 860-847-0849 Yes

Erin Russell emsgal36@gmail.com Gales Ferry (860)912-5488 Yes

Cate Sadlier cinder14u@gmail.com Stratford 2036505192 Yes

azira salihovic azra.salihovic@chshartford.org Hartford 8609970079 Yes

Pasquale Salvo pjsalvo@charter.net Newtown 2039225122 Yes

CHRISTOPHER SANDERS casctmedic@gmail.com Ridgefield 203-943-9210 Yes

Brianna Santiago bsenato@yahoo.com Watertown ct. 2037073051 Yes

Keith Schafer keithschafer@sbcglobal.net Wallingford 203 294 2730 Yes

Tracy Schietinger tschietinger@greenwichems.org RIVERSIDE 2036377505 Yes

Robert Schreiber rschreiberjr@yahoo.com East Haven 203-627-5881 203-627-5881 Yes

Jerry Schwab j50904@aol.com Woodbury 2035094569 Yes

Miriam Seelig mseelig@stamfordct.gov Stamford CT 2032534334 Yes

Terence Sheehan terence.sheehan@acension.org Bridgeport 4752106000 Yes

Lisa Shelanskas EMSIServices@aol.com West Suffield 860-668-4588 Yes

Christopher Simoni csimoni@trumbull-ct.gov Clinton 2038232587 Yes

Donald Smith dsmith@town.fairfield.ct.us Fairfield, CT 203-650-6765 Yes

Erin Smith esmith@townofstratford.com Stratford 2034494801 Yes

Todd Smith dcsmith830@att.net Bethel 203-854-0235 Yes

Shivam Soni shivamsoni4599@gmail.com Danbury 2038936157 Yes

Joseph Soto joesoto71@gmail.com Milford 2036678107 Yes

Chief Michael A. Spera howserpublicsafety@gmail.com Old Saybrook 8603956648 Yes

Daniel Spetland GravitKlz@aol.com North Haven 2032395321 Yes

James Stead james.stead@wchn.org Danbury 203-739-7613 Yes

Daniel Tauber dptemtp@cox.net Windsor Locks, 8608361153 Yes
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Brenda Tenney BPMURPHY@SNET.NET SIMSBURY 8602090630 Yes

Scott Thompson scott.thompson41@gmail.com east hartford 8602995071 Yes

Andrew Tisdale andrewtisdale93@gmail.com Easton 2035407667 Yes

Al Torizzo altorizzo@gmail.com Goshen 860-836-3276 Yes

michael turcio michael.turcio@gmr.net New Haven (203)671-0287 Yes

Matthew Tuttle matthew.jon.tuttle@gmail.com Vernon Rockville 8604286699 8604286699 Yes

Linette Usowski linette@optonline.net Old Greenwich, CT Yes

Jennifer Vander WYK jvanderwyk@esdhd.org Northford 2032009659 Yes

Thomas Varanelli tvaranelli12@yahoo.com New Hartford 2032172825 Yes

Paul Varsanik varsanik@sbcglobal.net Seymour 203-410-1590 Yes

Cynthia Vitale caovitale@gmail.com shelton ct 2039139196 Yes

Jeffrey Way medic1718@yahoo.com North Stonington 8609493391 Yes

Karen Welch karen.welch@hhchealth.org Hartford 8604905048 Yes

Paul Wentworth paul.wentworth@trinityhealthofne.org Stafford Springs 860-684-8116 860-748-6302 Yes

Gary Whalen GaryR.Whalen@GMail.Com Redding 2038038305 Yes

Ellen White e.white@bloomfieldpolice.org Bloomfield 860-982-2261 Yes

James Whiteside jhw257@gmail.com Cornwall 8606711057 Yes

Christopher Willey christopher.willey@outlook.com Bloomfield 8602275318 Yes

Samuel Wilson swilson@wallingfordfd.com WALLINGFORD 2032942730 Yes

Maria Wilson mwilson@mysticriverambulance.org mystic 8606251763 Yes

Donald Wright donald.wright@yale.edu New Haven 2039095106 Yes

David Yang david.yang@yale.edu New Haven 2039289614 Yes

Carrie Yarina-Rich carrie.yarinarich@gvaa.org Glastonbury 8606387248 Yes

paul yeno Paul.Yeno@trinityhealthofne.org Waterbury 2037096483 Yes

Henry Yoon Yes

Penelope Zwart crys1982@aol.com Stratford 203-809-5206 Yes
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